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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

In re: Case No.§
§
§
§

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION

Miller Drilling Company, Inc. 112-04686-MH-7

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

Debtor(s)

and approved disbursements of

leaving a balance on hand of

$

$

$

2,327,352.61

2,035,263.58

292,089.031

The Final Report shows receipts of

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:

Claimant Proposed
Payment

Balance on hand: $ 292,089.03

Claim
No.

Interim Payments
to Date

Allowed Amount
of Claim

Claim
Asserted

None

Remaining balance: $ 292,089.03
Total to be paid to secured creditors: $ 0.00

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

Reason/Applicant Interim Payments
to Date

Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

93,036.48Trustee, Fees - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 93,036.48

78.80Trustee, Expenses - Jeanne Ann Burton, Chapter 7 Trustee 0.00 78.80

2,533.00Attorney for Trustee, Fees - Jeanne Ann Burton, PLLC 0.00 2,533.00

354.94Attorney for Trustee, Expenses - Jeanne Ann Burton, PLLC 0.00 354.94

293.00Charges, U.S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00 293.00

4,140.00Other Expenses: Grace J Miller-Gray 0.00 4,140.00

1,110.00Other Expenses: Massa Estate Group 0.00 1,110.00

Remaining balance: $ 190,542.81
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administration expenses: $ 101,546.22

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed.  The interest
earned prior to disbursement will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category.  The trustee may
receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on
account of the disbursement of the additional interest.
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Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Reason/Applicant Interim Payments

to Date
Proposed
Payment

Total Requested

None

Remaining balance: $ 190,542.81
Total to be paid for prior chapter administrative expenses: $ 0.00

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the

Allowed priority claims are:
general (unsecured) creditors.
Court, priority claims totaling $76,297.68 must be paid in advance of any dividend to

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

Internal Revenue Service 1,224.12 1,224.120.00

Internal Revenue Service 1,184.63 1,184.630.00

Internal Revenue Service 286.28 286.280.00

Thomas B McGill Jr.5 -1 2,201.49 2,201.490.00

Joseph C McCloud10 -1 5,480.76 5,480.760.00

Linda E Tidwell16 -1 1,680.00 1,680.000.00

Rouea Elizabeth Cruey23 -1 1,440.00 1,440.000.00

Alan Blackwood26 -1 2,400.00 2,400.000.00

State of Louisiana Department of Revenue30P-1 31,009.10 31,009.100.00

Michael Dale Martin32 -1 880.00 880.000.00

Jeremy Johnson34 -1 2,200.00 2,200.000.00

Edward G Short35 -1 3,461.55 3,461.550.00

Tennessee Department of Revenue51 -2 21,463.24 21,463.240.00

United States Treasury53 -1 1,386.51 0.001,386.51

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing
authorities).

Remaining balance: $ 115,631.64
Total to be paid for priority claims: $ 74,911.17

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full.
Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 914,685.15 have been allowed and

The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 12.6 percent,
will be paid pro rata

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

Jennings Farms, Inc.1 -1 10,105.94 1,277.570.00

Wilson Well Drilling Inc.2 -1 6,322.00 799.220.00

Aerotek, Inc.3 -1 11,726.00 1,482.370.00

Airgas USA, LLC fka Airgas MidSouth, Inc.6 -1 404.71 51.160.00

Zurich American Insurance Company...and
its

7 -2 92,209.35 11,656.820.00

Tube Technologies INC9 -1 18,480.00 2,336.180.00

Randolph & Williams, Inc.11 -1 501.63 63.410.00

Charles Tombras Advertising, Inc12 -1 1,336.18 168.920.00

United Rentals North America Inc. successor
to

13 -1 17,727.97 2,241.110.00

Fleming Machining and Fabrication14 -1 18,078.00 2,285.360.00

Taz Distributing15 -1 69.15 8.740.00

Alabama Electric Motor Services17 -1 1,241.00 156.880.00

American Marsh Pumps18 -1 16,344.60 2,066.230.00

Pro-Lube Service Center19 -1 1,117.51 141.270.00

Keystone Drill Services, LLC20 -1 2,835.18 358.410.00

Kejr, Inc.21 -1 9,280.47 1,173.210.00

Central Mine Equipment Company22 -1 19,503.36 2,465.550.00

General Electric Capital Corporation24 -2 11,537.39 1,458.520.00

Welch Garage, LLC25 -1 4,858.04 614.140.00

National Pump Company27 -1 30,787.17 3,892.020.00

HEPACO, LLC28 -1 11,274.60 1,425.300.00

State of Louisiana Department of Revenue30U-1 6,398.52 808.880.00

Hole Products LLC31 -1 173,061.94 21,877.950.00

Wright Express FSC33 -1 55,611.33 7,030.210.00

Merchants Bonding Company36 -1 43,473.19 5,495.740.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Ally Financial38 -1 2,899.83 366.590.00

Pratt Well Service, Inc.39 -1 16,334.18 2,064.920.00

Arthur J Gallagher Risk Management
Services, Inc

40 -1 22,241.00 2,811.640.00

Airgas USA, LLC41 -1 16,130.46 2,039.160.00

First Farmers and Merchants Bank42 -1 10,000.00 1,264.170.00

Givens International Drilling Supplies, Inc.43 -1 14,250.13 1,801.460.00

Walter A Wood Supply Co., Inc.44 -1 4,702.17 594.430.00

Drillers Service, Inc.46 -1 134,823.53 17,043.970.00

IPFS Corporation47 -2 289.06 36.540.00

Capital One Bank48 -1 116,199.53 14,689.580.00

Sonic Drill Systems Inc49 -1 7,110.66 898.910.00

Cintas Corporation50 -1 5,419.37 685.100.00

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for timely general unsecured claims: $ 115,631.64

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

allowed and will be paid only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filedpro rata
Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 0.00 have been

to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full.  The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for tardy general unsecured claims: $ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows:

only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paidpro rata
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid

in full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent,

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims

Claim
No

Proposed
Payment

Claimant Allowed Amount
of Claim

Interim Payments
to Date

plus interest (if applicable).

None

Remaining balance: $ 0.00
Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $ 0.00

/s/Jeanne Ann Burton

Ste 512
Nashville, TN  37205
(615) 678-6960
jeanne.burton@comcast.net

Prepared By:

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. §1320.4(a)(2) applies.

Jeanne Ann Burton
95 White Bridge Road

Trustee

UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)
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